# H \$40,00 151130

ETAS ID: TM304007

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KADAR RESTAURANTS LICENSING LC		04/15/2013	CORPORATION: HUNGARY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAYGATE LIMITED		
Street Address:	3 Kyriakou Matsi Street		
Internal Address:	Roussos Limassol Tower, Office 5A		
City:	Limassol		
State/Country:	CYPRUS		
Postal Code:	3040		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CYPRUS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1511307	1926 BICE RISTORANTE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038370980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 837-9600

Email: mlebow@ladas.com, anguyen@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow

Address Line 1: 1727 King Street, Suite 105
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Mark Lebow

Address Line 1: 1727 King Street, Suite 105
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow
SIGNATURE:	/ml/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK

900288694 REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0744

source=1926 BICE RISTORANTE & Design Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0745

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas KADAR RESTAURANTS LICENSING LC, a Hungarian corporation with offices located at Anker Koz 1-3, 1061 Budapest, Hungary is the owner of the mark 1926 BICE RISTORANTE and Design shown in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1511307 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas MAYGATE LIMITED, a Cypriot corporation with offices located at 3 Kyriakou Matsi Street, Roussos Limassol Tower, Office 5A, 3040 Limassol, Cyprus is desirous of acquiring said 1926 BICE RISTORANTE and Design mark and U.S. registration thereof;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and for other good valuable consideration, receipt of which acknowledged, said KADAR RESTAURANTS LICENSING LC does hereby assign unto the said MAYGATE LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Printed Name and Title

2013.04.15.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 05/09/2014